PREPAID�QUALIFYING�TRANSACTION�COSTS 91,962$������������������� �$���������������� 91,962$�����������

259,306$���������������� �$���������������� 259,306$���������

CURRENT
Accounts�payable�and�accrued�liabilities 24,199$������������������� �$���������������� 24,199$�����������

24,199$������������������� �$���������������� 24,199$�����������

CAPITAL�STOCK
Issued�and�Outstanding 400,135$���������������� �$���������������� 400,135$���������

CONTRIBUTED�SURPLUS 11,547$������������������� �$���������������� 11,547$�����������
ACCUMULATED�OTHER�COMPREHENSIVE�INCOME �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$������������������
ACCUMULATED�DEFICIT (176,575)$��������������� �$���������������� (176,575)$�������

235,107$���������������� �$���������������� 235,107$���������

259,306$���������������� �$���������������� 259,306$���������

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

SHAREHOLDERS'�EQUITY

Vendome Resources Corp. (formerly Vendome Capital II Corp.)

Page�|�30��

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(In Canadian dollars)

16. Conversion to IFRS - continued

February 28, 2011 Canadian GAAP Statement of Financial Position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian�GAAP Adjustments IFRS

As�at Note February�28,�2011 February�28,�2011

CURRENT
Cash�and�Cash�equivalents 398,862$���������������� �$���������������� 398,862$����������������
Qualifying�transaction�funds �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������
Interest�and�sundry�receivable 14,943$������������������� �$���������������� 14,943$�������������������
Prepaid�expenses 11,465$������������������� �$���������������� 11,465$�������������������
Marketable�securities �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������

425,270$���������������� �$���������������� 425,270$����������������

EXPLORATION�PROPERTIES (a) 927,543$���������������� (81,962)$������� 845,581$����������������
PREPAID�QUALIFYING�TRANSACTION�COSTS �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������

1,352,813$������������� (81,962)$������� 1,270,851$�������������

CURRENT
Accounts�payable�and�accrued�liabilities 33,797$������������������� �$���������������� 33,797$�������������������

33,797$������������������� �$���������������� 33,797$�������������������

CAPITAL�STOCK
Issued�and�Outstanding 1,715,019$������������� �$���������������� 1,715,019$�������������

CONTRIBUTED�SURPLUS 82,885$������������������� �$���������������� 82,885$�������������������
ACCUMULATED�DEFICIT (478,888)$��������������� (81,962)$������� (560,850)$���������������

1,319,016$������������� (81,962)$������� 1,237,054$�������������

1,352,813$������������� (81,962)$������� 1,270,851$�������������

ASSETS

LIABILITIES

SHAREHOLDERS'�EQUITY

Vendome Resources Corp. (formerly Vendome Capital II Corp.)

Page�|�31��

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(In Canadian dollars)

16. Conversion to IFRS - continued

February 28, 2011 Canadian GAAP Statement of Comprehensive Income has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian�GAAP Adjustments IFRS
Note February�28,�2011 February�28,�2011

REVENUES �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������

EXPENSES
General�and�administrative�expenditures 128,236$���������������� �$���������������� 128,236$����������������
Professional�fees 45,602$������������������� �$���������������� 45,602$�������������������
Marketing�and�business�development 69,390$������������������� �$���������������� 69,390$�������������������
Exploration�expenditures (a) 81,962$��������� 81,962$�������������������
Share�based�payments 59,550$������������������� �$���������������� 59,550$�������������������

302,778$���������������� 81,962$��������� 384,740$����������������

LOSS�BEFORE�UNDERNOTED (302,778)$��������������� (81,962)$������� (384,740)$���������������

Loss�on�sale�of�property �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������
Fair�value�adjustment�on�marketable�securities �$������������������������� �$���������������� �$�������������������������
Interest�income 465$������������������������� �$���������������� 465$�������������������������

NET�LOSS�AND�COMPREHENSIVE�LOSS (302,313)$��������������� (81,962)$������� (384,275)$���������������

NET�LOSS�PER�COMMON�SHARE
Basic�and�diluted 0.02$����������������������� �$���������������� 0.03$�����������������������

Weighted�Average�number�of�
common�shares�outstanding���basic�and�diluted 14,308,455������������� ������������������� 14,308,455�������������

Vendome Resources Corp. (formerly Vendome Capital II Corp.)

Page�|�32��

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(In Canadian dollars)

16. Conversion to IFRS - continued

February 28, 2011 Canadian GAAP Statement of Cash Flows has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Note Canadian GAAP
February 28, 2011

Adjustments

IFRS
February 28, 2011

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
   Loss for the year  $   (302,313) $  (81,962) $   (384,275)
   Non-cash items
   Share-based payments 59,550  59,550
   Net change in non-cash operating items
   Interest and sundry receivables (12,996)  (12,996)
   Prepaid expenses (7,298)  (7,298)
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 63,574  63,574

   (a) (199,483) (81,962) (281,445)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
   Advances from Notes payable   535,000  535,000
   Reimbursement of notes payable (535,000)  (535,000)
   Issuance of capital stock 823,350  823,350
 823,350  823,350

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
   Qualifying transaction funds 161,109  161,109
   Expenditures on exploration properties   (a) (386,235) 81,962 (304,273)
 (225,126) 81,962 (143,164)

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 398,741  398,741

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF
YEAR 121  121

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, END OF YEAR  $   398,862  $   398,862